

A WORLD OF UNFORGETTABLE EXPERIENCES



2023 GROUP RATES & POLICIES GRAND CANYON RAILWAY & HOTEL



Experience the Luxury of a Bygone Era

Experience the luxury of a bygone era at the newly refurbished Grand Canyon Railway Hotel. The 298-room hotel is right next door to the train depot and just a block away from downtown Williams and historic Route 66. Our packages make it easy to plan a Grand Canyon vacation. It is the perfect place to say before embarking on your grandest of journeys! For more info, visit www.thetrain.com

Contact Group Sales at sales-gcr@xanterra.com for Room Rates and Availability

- Hotel Tax Rate: 11.40%
- Group Minimum: 10 fully paid rooms, per night
- Additional Adult: \$10.00 plus tax per night for each additional adult (age 16 or older)
- Children: Age 15 and under stay free of charge when sharing the same room with an adult
- Rollaways: \$10.00 plus tax per night based on availability
- Group Porterage: \$5.75 per adult round trip
- GRA Housekeeping Gratuity (mandatory): \$2.25 per person, per night.
- Comp Policy: One complimentary standard room for every 20 fully paid rooms per night
- **Driver Rate**: \$109.00 per night, standard room with 10 fully paid rooms
- Non-Smoking: Rooms are non-smoking and will be charged \$250.00 per room for smoked-in rooms
- Group Space Blackout Dates: May apply during Polar Express, Spring Break, Summer and peak periods

FRED HARVEY RESTAURANT

Savor the rail atmosphere as a model replica of the train circles the room in the restaurant



| Meals | Adult | Child (Age 4-12) | Hours |
|------------------|---------|------------------|---------------------|
| Breakfast Buffet | \$12.96 | \$9.99 | 6:30 AM to 10:00 AM |
| Sack Breakfast | \$13.00 | \$13.00 | |
| Sack Lunch | \$16.50 | \$16.50 | |
| Dinner Buffet | \$23.76 | \$15.15 | 4:00 PM to 9:00 PM |

- Rates valid 1/1/2023 12/31/2023.
- Food & Beverage Tax Rate: 11.40% (not included in above rates)
- Buffet Meal Gratuity: \$1.25 per person for paying guests
- Sack Breakfast and Sack Lunches: Only one sack size option available for adults/children. Includes reusable Grand Canyon Railway logo insulated bag (novelty souvenir). Meal Gratuity is not required for Sack Breakfast and Sack Lunch.
- Comp Policy: One complimentary meal for escort and driver
- Restaurant open hours vary seasonally. Rates are subject to change.
- Ages: Adult 13 and older; Child 4-12; Children 3 and under: No cost.

| GRAND CANYON RAILWAY RV PARK | | | |
|---|----------------|---|---------------------------------------|
| Service | Reference Code | Off-Season Rate 1/1/23 - 3/31/23 11/1/23 - 12/31/23 | Peak Season Rate 4/1/23 – 10/31/23 |
| Back-In Single/Double | M55BI | \$53.99 | \$59.99 |
| Buddy & Pull-Throughs Single/Double | M65PT & M65BD | \$59.99 | \$65.99 |
| Additional Person Rate (for each additional adult age 16 or over) | | \$5.00 | \$5.00 |

- Rates valid 1/1/2023 12/31/2023.
- Rates are per night (based on single/double occupancy), plus 11.40% taxes and surcharges
- Children age 15 and under stay free of charge.
- Rates are subject to change. Contact Group Sales for current rates, terms and policies.

Introducing Rail Baron Charters: Your Own Private Train

Charter your own private train from Williams, AZ to Grand Canyon National Park and back. Rail Baron Charters combine the luxury of private train cars with views of the old West and provide the perfect platform for celebrating with your group. **For more info visit** www.thetrain.com/charters



All Aboard for Fun! Plan Your Group Adventure Today

The historic Grand Canyon Railway departs daily from Williams, Arizona to the awe-inspiring Grand Canyon. Enhance your Grand Canyon experience with an entertaining train ride featuring western musicians and cowboy characters on vintage rail cars.

Also plan a group vacation including lodging at the Grand Canyon Railway Hotel and a visit inside Grand Canyon National park. For more info about the train, <u>click here</u>.



GRAND CANYON RAILWAY TRAIN

| Class | Route | Adult | Child (Ages 2-15) |
|--|-----------|----------|-------------------|
| Coach Class | Roundtrip | \$70.50 | \$42.25 |
| Coach Class | One Way | \$56.50 | \$34.00 |
| First Class | Roundtrip | \$136.00 | \$102.00 |
| First Class | One Way | \$109.00 | \$82.50 |
| Observation Dome Class (age 2 and up) | Roundtrip | \$161.00 | \$127.00 |
| Observation Dome Class (age 2 and up) | One Way | \$129.00 | \$102.00 |
| Luxury Dome/Parlor Class (age 16 and up) | Roundtrip | \$195.00 | n/a |
| Luxury Dome/Parlor Class (age 16 and up) | One Way | \$156.00 | n/a |

RATE CONDITIONS FOR GRAND CANYON RAILWAY TRAIN

- Rates listed above are valid 1/1/2023 12/31/2023
- Train rates do not include current 10.4% State Tax
- A minimum of twenty (20) paid guests are required for a train group.
- Children age one (1) and under are free of charge when held by an adult ("lap child") and are not allowed in Observation Dome.
- Comp Policy: One complimentary train ride for driver and escort
- Passenger Service Attendant (PSA) Gratuity: \$2.00 per person gratuity for train guest
- NPS Park Entrance Fee: \$15.00 per adult (16+)
- Ages:
 - o Adult 16+
 - o Child: Ages 2-15
 - Children: Ages 0-1 are free as "lap child"

AVAILABLE INSIDE GRAND CANYON NATIONAL PARK

Guide-narrated rim tour along South Rim to scenic viewpoints. *GCR exclusive!*For more info, visit <u>click here</u>.

| MOTORCOACH RIM TOURS | Adult (tax inclusive) | Child: Ages 3-16 (tax inclusive) |
|---------------------------------|--------------------------|----------------------------------|
| Freedom Rim Tour | \$41.00 | \$28.50 |
| Grand Rim Tour (includes lunch) | \$55.00 | \$41.00 |

- Children age two (2) and under are free of charge when held by an adult ("lap child").
- Rates listed above are estimated rates, tax inclusive, and non-commissionable. Notification of 2023 approved rates will be sent via email once Xanterra receives approved rates from the National Park Service. All rates, surcharges and taxes are subject to change without notice at any time. All final invoices will be billed at the approved rates, regardless of when the reservation was booked and confirmed.



MASWIK LODGE

Estimated 2023 Group Rates (2 queen beds, maximum four people)

| Date Series | Date Begin | Date End | Maswik North Standard Room | Maswik South Standard Room |
|-------------|------------|----------|-------------------------------|-------------------------------|
| 1 | 1/1/23 | 1/3/23 | \$279 | \$319 |
| 2 | 1/4/23 | 1/12/23 | \$149 | \$189 |
| 3 | 1/13/23 | 1/15/23 | \$279 | \$319 |
| 4 | 1/16/23 | 2/16/23 | \$149 | \$189 |
| 5 | 2/17/23 | 2/19/23 | \$279 | \$319 |
| 6 | 2/20/23 | 3/16/23 | \$249 | \$289 |
| 7 | 3/17/23 | 10/21/23 | \$299 | \$339 |
| 8 | 10/22/23 | 11/16/23 | \$179 | \$219 |
| 9 | 11/17/23 | 11/25/23 | \$299 | \$339 |
| 10 | 11/26/23 | 12/14/23 | \$179 | \$219 |
| 11 | 12/15/23 | 12/31/23 | \$299 | \$339 |

RATE CONDITIONS FOR INSIDE GRAND CANYON NATIONAL PARK

- Rates listed above are estimated rates and non-commissionable, per room, per night, based on single or double occupancy. Notification of 2023 approved rates will be sent via email once Xanterra receives approved rates from the National Park Service. All rates, dates, surcharges and taxes are subject to change without notice at any time. All final invoices will be billed at the approved rates, regardless of when the reservation was booked and confirmed.
- Inside Grand Canyon National Park Room rates do not include current 6.9% State Tax.
- Inside Grand Canyon National Park Rates listed above are exclusive to train guests only.
 - Train tickets must be purchased with Maswik Lodge accommodations and/or South Rim Tours. No Exceptions.
- Comp Policy: No comp or discounted rooms or in-park tours inside the national park.
- Porterage and Housekeeping Fee: \$8.00 per adult
- There must be at least one adult (person 17 years old or older) in each room.
- Additional Adult in Room: \$20 per person (age 17 and older) per night, plus tax.
- Children age 16 and under stay free when sharing same room and existing bedding with an adult.
- Rollaway beds are \$15.00 plus tax of 6.9% per night, on a first come first served basis (providing the room reserved can accommodate a rollaway bed).
- All rooms are Non-Smoking and subject to \$175 cleaning fee per room/night for non-compliance.
- National Park Service: Commercial Use Authorizations (CUAs) are required for all commercial visitor services provided by a company or organization not based in the park. For more info, visit <u>NPS</u> website: Grand Canyon CUA.

GROUP SALES CONTACT INFORMATION

Phone: 800-843-8723

Email: sales-gcr@xanterra.com Submit group request at www.thetrain.com/plan/groups

Xanterra Travel Collection 6312 S. Fiddlers Green Circle, Suite 600 North Greenwood Village, CO 80111



A WORLD OF UNFORGETTABLE EXPERIENCES